Johnson County Board of Commissioners August 10, 2022

The Johnson County Board of Commissioners met in regular session on Wednesday August 10, 2022 County Commissioners present were, Robert Curry District 1, Ted Evans District 2, and James Erickson District 3.

Kathleen M. Nieveen County Clerk is recording the minutes.

Vice Chairman Erickson declared the meeting open at 8:15A.M.

Vice Chairman Erickson acknowledged that the open meetings act was posted on the wall by the entrance of the County Boardroom.

Notice of the Johnson County Commissioner's meeting was sent to each post office in Johnson County, it was posted on the Johnson County Website at johnsoncounty.ne.gov and was sent to the Tecumseh Chieftain on Monday August 8, 2022.

AGENDA: A motion was made by Curry and was seconded by Evans to approve the agenda. Yeas: Evans, Curry, Erickson, Nays; none motion carried.

Representatives from the City of Tecumseh, and County Sheriff Klauenberg were there to answer questions about the contract with the City. A motion was made by Curry and was seconded by Evans to approve the Interlocal Agreement for Law Enforcement Services by and among the County of Johnson, The Johnson County Sheriff, and the City of Tecumseh. The Agreement will commence July 1, 2022 and end June 30, 2025. Yeas: Evans, Curry, Erickson, Nays; none motion carried.

The board reviewed the Budget for the Sheriff's office with Byron, and the Road Budget with Matt

A motion was made by Curry and was seconded by Evans to go into closed session at 9:22 a.m. Yeas; Evans, Curry, Erickson, Nays; none motion carried.

The purpose of the closed session was to discuss personnel

A motion was made by Erickson, and was seconded by Curry to go out of closed session at 9:38 a.m. Yeas: Evans, Curry, Erickson, Nays; none motion carried.

Kathleen M. Nieveen County Clerk

The Johnson County Board of Commissioners adjou	urned the meeting at 9:45 A.M.
	James Erickson Vice-Chairman